

Welcome to New Orleans!

What to Know Before You Go:

- The Royal Sonesta New Orleans is located in the heart of the French Quarter at 300 Bourbon Street,
 New Orleans, LA
- Dress Code: The dress code for the event is business casual. The average daily high temperature for New Orleans in February is 66°F; average daily low temperature is 48°F.
- The agenda, workshop materials and attendee list will all be available through the Workshop page at https://www.iair.org/2019-insurance-resolution-workshop
- If you are arriving on Wednesday, please join us for the Opening Reception. Beverages and hors d'oeuvres will be provided from 5:30pm 7:00pm in the Regal Suite. Thursday evening's reception will be held again in the Regal Suite from 6:00-7:30 p.m. {Name badges will be available at the Wednesday reception}.
- The IAIR registration desk will be open on Thursday morning beginning at 7:00am in the Fleur de lis Salon. You can pick up your conference materials and enjoy breakfast at Restaurant R'evolution prior to the start of the program.
- Both the Thursday and Friday sessions will take place in the Fleur de lis Suite. Thursday's luncheon with Commissioner James Donelon will take place in the Acadia Suites.
- Transportation: The hotel is located approximately 16 miles from the Louis Armstrong New Orleans International Airport. The New Orleans Airport Shuttle drops off at the hotel's Conti Street entrance, 737 Conti Street.
- The Hotel's Parking Garage is located at 700 Conti Street or 700 Bienville Street located between Conti and Bienville Streets. Parking Garage Rates: Daily valet only parking available from \$8-\$41.
 Overnight guest cars \$41. *Rates do not include tax.
- Dining and Entertainment Options in Hotel: https://www.sonesta.com/us/louisiana/new-orleans/royal-sonesta-new-orleans/dining-entertainment
- Nearby dining options: https://www.sonesta.com/us/louisiana/new-orleans/royal-sonesta-new-orleans/dining
- Entertainment: https://www.sonesta.com/us/louisiana/new-orleans/royal-sonesta-new-orleans/music-theaters-venues